FORM PTO-1595 (Mourned)	RECORDATION FOR		ويرود والمساولات	0.: 28022-97138		
Rev. 03-01) NAB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 208/REV/03			T ~	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and	T OF COMMERC	
	PATENTS ONLY					
Tab settings V V	V.		<b>T</b>	<b>V</b>	Y	
To the Director of the United States Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	nit and trademark Office			free free free free free free free free	py thereof.	
Steve Block and Jesse Allen Cartwright		Name: <u>Spri P</u>	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Spri Products, Inc.</u>			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🖾 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					M 48	
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🗋 🕅	/lerger	Street Address:	1600 Nort	thwind Blvd.		
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
C Other	- 1	Ca. Libertavil	ie	Otel	710. 60040	
		Cay. Endertyvin	ату. 	State: <u>II.</u>	ZIP: 00048	
Execution Date: October 14, 2004		Additional name(s)	& address(e:	s) attached? 🔲 Ye	s 🔀 No	
0/958,905						
Ac	ditional numbers attach	ed? 🗋 Yes 🛛	No		·	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	respondence	6. Total number o	f applicatior	ns and patents invo	lved:	
Name: Thomas J. Donovan		- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg				or insufficiency sh leposit account	ould be	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			int	
Street Address: PO Box 2786		8. Deposit account number: 12-0913				
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>I</u>	LZIP: 60690 -278	🤞 (Attach duplicate or	opy of this pag	e if paying by deposit a	ccount)	
. Statement and signature.	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			······································	
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informati	on is true and con	eçt and any	vattached copy is a	true copy	
of the original document.	1-1-6	A				
Thomas J. Donovan	/ - 0			May 4, 2005		
	iges including cover she	and a second		4 Date	<u></u>	
	deciments to be recorded with re- Mail Stop Assignment R States Patent and Trademars O	cordation Services		3-1450 PATENT		
700185108			REEL:	016303 FRA	ME: 013	

U.S. NATIONAL / INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION
ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

	Attorney Docket No.: 28022-97138 Client Reference No.:							
A S S I G N M E N T For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Name(s) of inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies)								
maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of : (Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date	if available)							
a $\boxtimes$ United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 1 a $\Box$ PCF International Application, identified by Serial No	11 et seq. and/or and filing date, and entitled:							
Title of Application	· · · · ·							
EXERCISE DEVICE								
hereinafter (the "Application(s)")								
Barnes & Thornburg LLP, P.O. Box 2786, Chicago, Illinoi number, filed) the filing date a	s 60690-2786 is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application and application number of said application when known.							
the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:	:							
Name of Assignee(s); Receiving Party(ies);								
Spri Products, Inc.								
Address of principal place of business								
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applica	ble"							
a corporation of Illinois								

(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

. . . . . . . .

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignce may deem necessary or expedient.

Page 1 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 016303 FRAME: 0139

was wanted a water

**---**

The undersigned agree(s) to accuse all papers measury in connection with any interference which may be declared or itigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reison(s), remanisation(s) thereof, set to cooperate with the Assignme in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or lidgetion.

The undersigned agras(s) to avecate all papers and documents and perform any act which may be avecanny in connection with civities or provisions of the interactional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar

The underlight agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desimble to accuse the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its menimes, in the United States and in all other caustries where Assignee may dealer to have such inventions, or any of tices, patiented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its auxiliants the full and complete legal and synitable title to all such

"In: undersigned hereby methorize(c) and request(c) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Lotters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(a) or any division or divisions or continuing or relate applications thereof, and any resonantization of may of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convery the interest hereis and good, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not encode, any agreement is conflict herewith.

and off N WITHISS WHEREOF, I have manual this and guithers this .2004  $\mathbf{Q}$ an an an taon a Taona amin' amin . جارت دیک ارتباع محمد محمد می دارند از پرستان پرستان د n Riack Printed Manne

Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not franklin.

.....

WITNESS:

و و ب ب ب ب ب ب ب ب ب ب

١.

WITNESS:

ACKNOWLEDGALENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS **33**: COUNTY OF LAKE

Acknowledged bafbre me, a Notary Public, within and far anic County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Soal this ..... 

Notary Public

Printed Name

My Commission Expires:\_\_\_\_\_ Resident of \_\_\_ Cecasity 

Page 2 of 3

. :

AV212004 9:52 PAGE 003/006 Fax Server

QFQC-8C/-7TC PATENT REEL: 016303 FRAME: 0140

· ·				
Leve a Parting	the			
Inventor's Signature				
Jesse Allen Cartwright Printed Name				
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required WITNESS	when acknowledgment befo	re a Notary Public is no	t feasible.	
	ACKNOWLEDGN	IENT		
STATE OF ILLINOIS } COUNTY OF LAKE }	SS:		<i>"</i>	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, day of	within and for said County	and State. Witness my	hand and Notarial Seal this	i
		<del>.</del> "		
Notary Public				····
Printed Name				
My Commission Expires:	Resident of	Cou	nty	

CHOSOI ATOKARZ 129109v1

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/06/2005

PATENT REEL: 016303 FRAME: 0141